Diluted (a)   209,413,219   204,902,226   206,039,244

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Note: Prior to the Business Combination and related transactions, there was no single capital structure upon which to calculate historical earnings per common unit since KKR's business was conducted
through a large number of entities for which there was no single holding entity. Accordingly, earnings per common unit has not been presented for periods prior to the Transactions.

(a) KKR Holdings units have been excluded from the calculation of diluted earnings per common unit given that the exchange of these units would proportionally increase KKR & Co. L.P.'s interests in
KKR's business and would have an anti-dilutive effect on earnings per common unit as a result of certain tax benefits KKR & Co. L.P. is assumed to receive upon the exchange.

KKR

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND OTHER SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

TOTAL REPORTABLE SEGMENTS (UNAUDITED)

(Amounts in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts)

   Quarter Ended   Year Ended

   Actual   Actual   Actual   Actual   Pro Forma*

   December 31, 2010   September 30, 2010   December 31, 2009   December 31, 2010   December 31, 2009

Fees

Management and incentive fees:

Management fees   $ 119,043   $ 112,545   $ 113,615   $ 453,286   $ 437,716

Incentive fees   8,427   9,555   -   38,832   4,472

Management and incentive fees   127,470   122,100   113,615   492,118   442,188

Monitoring and transaction fees:

Monitoring fees   22,108   21,780   68,383   86,932   158,243

Transaction fees   86,774   40,634   39,842   220,383   91,828

Fee credits   (21,671)   (13,683)   (26,260)   (64,899)   (73,901)

Net monitoring and transaction fees   87,211   48,731   81,965   242,416   176,170

Total fees   214,681   170,831   195,580   734,534   618,358

Expenses

Employee compensation and benefits   55,594   49,056   48,018   206,334   168,597

Occupancy and related charges   10,124   10,373   9,896   39,715   38,013

Other operating expenses   53,872   41,896   50,199   170,163   164,331

Total expenses   119,590   101,325   108,113   416,212   370,941

Fee Related Earnings   95,091   69,506   87,467   318,322   247,417

Investment income (loss)

Gross carried interest   416,442   237,923   139,034   1,207,070   602,427

Less: allocation to KKR carry pool   (169,305)   (91,156)   (40,077)   (455,872)   (153,827)

Less: management fee refunds   (24,412)   (17,387)   (22,720)   (143,446)   (22,720)

Net carried interest   222,725   129,380   76,237   607,752   425,880

Other investment income (loss)   398,389   120,006   352,576   1,218,128   1,283,338

Total investment income (loss)   621,114   249,386   428,813   1,825,880   1,709,218

Income (Loss) before noncontrolling interests

in Income of consolidated entities   716,205   318,892   516,280   2,144,202   1,956,635

Income (Loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests   1,592   1,567   1,025   4,409   2,691

Economic Net Income (Loss)   $ 714,613   $ 317,325   $ 515,255   $ 2,139,793   $ 1,953,944

Provision for Income Taxes   17,400   47,784   97,014   210,196

Economic Net Income, After Taxes (a) $ 697,213   $ 269,541   $ 418,241   $ 1,929,597

Economic Net Income, After Taxes per Adjusted Unit (b) $ 1.02   $ 0.39   $ 0.61   $ 2.83

Assets Under Management   $ 60,997,500   $ 55,498,500   $ 52,204,200   $ 60,997,500   $ 52,204,200

Fee Paying Assets Under Management $ 46,011,100   $ 42,705,200   $ 42,779,800   $ 46,011,100   $ 42,779,800

Committed Dollars Invested   $ 2,691,000   $ 540,400   $ 456,700   $ 5,253,300   $ 2,107,700

Uncalled Commitments   $ 14,074,700   $ 13,750,900   $ 14,544,427   $ 14,074,700   $ 14,544,427

Other Information

Fee Related Earnings   $ 95,091   $ 69,506   $ 87,467   $ 318,322   $ 247,417

Plus: Depreciation and Amortization   2,790   2,674   3,191   11,664   9,799

Fee Related EBITDA   $ 97,881   $ 72,180   $ 90,658   $ 329,986   $ 257,216

GAAP interest expense   $ 18,706   $ 10,432   $ 18,797   $ 53,099   $ 79,638

Less: interest expense related to debt obligations

from investment financing arrangements   7,535   6,849   9,673   $ 28,622   $ 42,458

Core Interest Expense (c)   $ 11,171   $ 3,583   $ 9,124   $ 24,477   $ 37,180

____________________________________________________________________________________________________

(a)

After-tax ENI is calculated by deducting from ENI the implied income tax provision that has been calculated assuming that all income is allocated to KKR & Co. L.P., which would occur
following an exchange of all KKR Holdings units for common units of KKR & Co. L.P. The assumptions and methodology used to calculate the implied income tax provision are consistent
with those used in calculating the tax provision for KKR & Co. L.P. under GAAP. The implied income tax provision does not give effect to any tax savings or deductions that may result from

[…]

Less: management fee refunds   (22,720)   -   -   (22,720)

Net carried interest   425,880   -   -   425,880

Other investment income (loss)   20,621   (5,259)   1,267,976   1,283,338

Total investment income (loss)   446,501   (5,259)   1,267,976   1,709,218

Income (Loss) before noncontrolling interests

in Income of consolidated entities   663,453   6,553   1,286,629   1,956,635

Income (Loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests   1,973   109   609   2,691

Economic Net Income (Loss)   $ 661,480   $ 6,444   $ 1,286,020   $ 1,953,944

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* All amounts indicated in this press release as being presented on a pro forma basis give effect to the Business Combination and related transactions as if they were completed on January 1, 2009. See notes
to reportable segments on page 22 of this press release.

KKR

BALANCE SHEETS

TOTAL REPORTABLE SEGMENTS (UNAUDITED)

(Amounts in thousands, except per unit amounts)

As of December 31, 2010

   Capital Markets

   and Principal

   Private Markets   Public Markets   Activities   Total Reportable

   Segment   Segment   Segment   Segments

Cash and cash equivalents $ 229,729   $ 10,007   $ 516,544   $ 756,280

Investments   -   -   4,831,798 (a)   4,831,798

Unrealized carry   523,002   3,001   -   526,003

Other assets   194,424   53,222   39,730   287,376

Total assets   $ 947,155   $ 66,230   $ 5,388,072   $ 6,401,457

Debt obligations   $ -   $ -   $ 500,000   $ 500,000

Other liabilities   104,248   10,193   45,837   160,278

Total liabilities   104,248   10,193   545,837   660,278

Noncontrolling interests   (1,750)   766   16,537   15,553

Partners' capital   $ 844,657   $ 55,271   $ 4,825,698   $ 5,725,626

Book value per adjusted unit (b) $ 1.24   $ 0.08   $ 7.06   $ 8.38

As of December 31, 2009

   Capital Markets

   and Principal

   Private Markets   Public Markets   Activities   Total Reportable

   Segment   Segment   Segment   Segments

Cash and cash equivalents $ 51,015   $ 9,089   $ 496,554   $ 556,658

Investments   -   -   4,108,359   4,108,359

Unrealized carry   156,149   -   -   156,149

Other assets   154,964   53,319   55,219   263,502

Total assets   $ 362,128   $ 62,408   $ 4,660,132   $ 5,084,668

Debt obligations   $ -   $ -   $ 733,697   $ 733,697

Other liabilities   84,936   12,300   85,802   183,038

Total liabilities   84,936   12,300   819,499   916,735

Noncontrolling interests   130   527   14,392   15,049

Partners' capital   $ 277,062   $ 49,581   $ 3,826,241   $ 4,152,884

Book value per adjusted unit (b) $ 0.41   $ 0.07   $ 5.60   $ 6.08

_______________________________________________________________________________

(a)   See capital markets and principal activities segment schedule of investments that follows in this press release.

(b)   Adjusted units represents the fully diluted unit count using the if-converted method. See Exhibit B for a reconciliation of this item to the comparable GAAP measure.

KKR

CAPITAL MARKETS AND PRINCIPAL ACTIVITIES SEGMENT SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

(Amounts in thousands, except percentage amounts)